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INTER-STATE CONNECTIVITY PROJECTS

849.  SHRI B. B. PATIL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of inter-State connectivity projects lying incomplete at present in

Telangana; and

(b) the time by which the said projects are likely to be completed?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) This Ministry is primarily responsible for development and maintenance of National

Highways in the country. So far as the development of National Highways is concerned, no such projects as “Inter-State Projects” are sanctioned/approved by this Ministry.

However, as regards project sanctioned for improvement of State roads, under Inter-State

Connectivity (ISC) Scheme under erstwhile Central Road Fund (CRF) Scheme, no such project is lying incomplete at present in the State of Telangana.

(b) Does not arise.
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